July Open Exhibit
Juried by Pennylane Shen
July 8-August 2, 2020

The Art League Award for Best in Show
Kay Walsh Turning Over a New Leaf

Honorable Mentions

Joan Bevelaqua Black Dress with Purple Ribbon
Susan Canuteson Just Be

Barbara Dove In the Springtime
Eva Lanyi Spotlight
Amy Mann F

Alyse Radenovic Leesburg Historic District
Terry Rowe Long View
Norma Shaw Off to the Beach
Jo Ann Tooley George
Peter Ulrich Peonies and Oranges

Artists Entered: 187 | Works Accepted: 102

*The Art League’s policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We
request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of
purchased work is at the director’s discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment
for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-
profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.



0019

0082

0090

0079

0002

0092

0014

0031

0063

0015

0057

0079

0086

0036

0029

0067

0010

0094

0030

0030

0016

0029

ADAMS, Y.

ARNOLD

BALKUS, D.

BARBIERI, A.

BARKER-BARZEL, V.

BAYNARD, S.

BERNSTEIN, C.

BEVELAQUA, J.

BOCHES, J.

BRODFUEHRER, C.

BRUNINI, N.

CANUTESON, S.

CANZONERI, S.

CAPESTANY, C.

COLBROTH, R.

CONN, D.

COOK, W.

CYBYK, A.

DANIELS CERMAK, L.

DAVIES, S.

DAVIS, N. L.

DE ALTERIIS, M.

FAMILY WALK IN THE TRANQUIL MORNING

DESERT SOLITUDE

WILD VASE

FINDING A PATH

SATISFIED CAT

RISING AT DAWN

LIVE OAK, MOSS & HOUSE

BLACK DRESS WITH PURPLE RIBBON

PONY DOUBLE DATE

TETHERED, DYKE MARSH PRESERVE

IN STUDIO 1

JUST BE

MONUMENT TRUCKERS

SONG OF THE LARK

EGG & FORK

DON'T TOUCH YOUR FACE!

RUSSIAN FISHERMAN

DAYS LIKE THESE

THE EYES HAVE IT

DISTRACTION

COLORFUL STILL LIFE

CAN I RIDE THIS WAVE?

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC

FUSED GLASS

ACRYLIC COLLAGE

PRINTMAKING

PRINTMAKING

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY

DRAWING GRAPHITE

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC INK

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

OIL

ACRYLIC

MIXED MEDIA

WATERCOLOR

OIL

MIXED MEDIA

$420

$400

$90

$1400

$207

$135

$295

$1400

$250

$325

$400

$500

$130

$525

$475

$500

$400

$225

$435

$600

$450

$96



0089

0041

0035

0033

0068

0085

0078

0024

0018

0060

0048

0069

0065

0089

0026

0005

0013

0069

0062

0025

0034

0063

DECESARE, D.

DOVE, B.

EBBOLE, G.

EMME, S.

FALLER, D.

FELKER, T.

FRAZIER, O.

FREY, S.

FRIEDMAN, W.

GERALIS, R.

GOODROW, R.

GOSLING, J.

GRAMCKOW, H.

GREENWALD, S.

GROSSMAN, G.

GUENTHER, W.

GUENTHER, J.

GURSHMAN, N.

HALVORSEN, L.

HAN, J.

HANES

HIPSCHEN, P.

SUMMER BREEZE

IN THE SPRINGTIME

SUNRISE ON A CLOUDY MORNING AT ANGLERS

ENCOUNTER

WINTER OLOMPALI II

LATE SHIFT (INSPIRED BY DEGAS AND LIEPKE)

SPRING GARDEN

UNTITLED

A GIRAFFE IN THE BARN

ABANDONED

SOME COME TO WORK, SOME COME TO PLAY. A

CITY OF STRANGERS.

BREACHING THE WALL

SUNRISE AT THE BEACH

TAINTED BLOOM

SOLARIZED DAHLIA

BEDROOM, CAMAGUEY CUBA

LOOMING ICICLES

COZINESS

#BLACK LIVES MATTER

HOLY FIRE IN OLYMPIA

FOLLY BEACH DUNE FLOWERS II

MOONLIGHT IN SOUTH ARLINGTON

MIXED MEDIA

COLLAGE

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC ON ARCHIVAL

CANVAS PANEL

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

ACRYLIC COLLAGE/MIXED

MEDIA

ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA

PHOTOGRAPHY COMPOSITE

IMAGE

OIL

WATERCOLOR

MIXED MEDIA PEN &

WATERCOLOR

OIL ON CANVAS

DRAWING

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

OIL ON ALUMINUM

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

WATERCOLOR

PASTEL

OIL ON BOARD

$5000

$3000

$250

$600

$275

$2000

$250

$700

$200

$450

$200

$300

$1950

$275

$200

$225

$225

$300

$250

$325

$500

$400



0034

0091

0026

0051

0027

0055

0008

0068

0075

0075

0059

0042

0023

0047

0011

0056

0045

0067

0032

0020

0088

0061

HOLLER, S.

HOLZ, L.

HOROWITZ, D.

HOWREN, N.

ISERMAN, M.

KEANE, N.

KIM, S.

KLIOZE, M.

LACY, A

LANDRY, A.

LANYI, E.

LEE, H.

LEWIS, C.

MANN, J.

MANN, A.

MATUSZEWSKI, 1.

MCGRATH, M.

MOORE, R.

NEDROW, C.

O'DONNELL, R.

PARSON, J.

PICKETT, E.

SPARKLING REFLECTION OF LIGHTS

LION FISHING

APPLE TREE, WINTER

AMERICANA

PAC-MAN, DC STYLE

POINT OF VIEW #2

LA VIE EST BELLE

HEATHER

WHAT NEWS IN BOLOGNA?

PROFILE OF MOE

SPOTLIGHT

WAY TO GO TOGETHER

TRANQUILITY

VENICE 2

WELCOME RESPITE

HERE COMES THE SUN

PASTEL DAWN

SARRACENIA PITCHER PLANT

CIRCA 1920

DUNES 4

ENCIRCLED

WATERCOLOR

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

MIXED MEDIA ON PAPER

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL ON CANVAS

WATERCOLOR

DRAWING CHARCOAL AND

WHITE CHALK

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PRINTMAKING MONOTYPE

PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED

EDITION

OIL ON CANVAS

OIL

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY INKIET

ARCHIVAL PRINT

PRINTMAKING MONOTYPE

PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL

ACRYLIC

$800

$700

$175

$495

$229

$375

$300

$600

$450

$700

$200

$250

$350

$275

$1100

$550

$900

$1800

$175

$200

$200

$2000



0023

0046

0049

0077

0011

0017

0038

0093

0058

0066

0035

0003

0084

0025

0074

0064

0051

0078

0012

0040

0052

0054

PRAKASH, U.

RADENOVIC, A.

ROOD, L.

ROWE, T.

SABIN, C.

SAMPSON, H.

SAUNDERS, J.

SCHMITZ, K.

SCOTT, W.

SCOTT, M.

SEARLES, J.

SHAH, S.

SHAMMA, B.

SHAW, N.

SHEHADEH, L.

SHINBERG, M.

SIEGEL, W.

SIMONEAU, M.

SITTIG, S.

SPAYD, S.

SPELLMAN, G.

STAIGER, M.

LOOKING THROUGH

LEESBURG HISTORIC DISTRICT

LADY WALKING DOG IN ASSISI

LONG VIEW

FASHION FORWARD

SCOOTER SELFIE

GAZELLE LOOKS DOWN

MONARCH MEXICAN ACTIVISTS

COVID BEACH

MY SECRET GARDEN

THE DROWNING POOL

ME AND I

RIVIERA

OFF TO THE BEACH

SCARS OF A PREGNANT WOMAN

GENE'S FARM

GREENLAND SORROW

SCYLLA

PEACEFUL MOMENT

ANNIE

THE ENCOUNTER

PAPER PIECE, GRAFT 2020, VIRGA

OIL ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

ON FIBER PAPER

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL

ARCHIVAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL

DIGITAL PRINT

DRAWING INK AND WASH

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

WATERCOLOR

SCULPTURE MARBLE STONE

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY

INK

MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS

PAPER

ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA

MIXED MEDIA COLORED

PENCILS AND

ACRYLIC

$650

$376

$225

$265

$235

$185

$350

$500

$400

$250

$200

$1800

$800

$400

$1500

$700

$250

$1400

$270

$2800

$400

$1600



*

*%

0045

0005

0037

0039

0040

0028

0041

0055

0084

0053

0083

0076

0042

0088

STALUN, C.

STEPURA, B.

STIER, J.

STINE, A.

TOOLEY, J.

TRUITT NAKATA, G

TWYFORD, S.

ULRICH, P.

VOSOBA, B.

WALLACE, A.

WALSH, K

YAKUBOVSKAYA, A.

YURDIN, S.

ZANNI, G.

SUNRISE AT THE DOCK

WITNESS TREE

WHITE SANDS EVENING

DEEP ROOTED, WE SHALL REMAIN

GEORGE

IN FLIGHT

EYES ON THE FUTURE

PEONIES AND ORANGES

LICHEN 2

GARDEN PEONIES

TURNING OVER A NEW LEAF

TWO BIRDS

NEW ERA

FRACTURED FLOWERS

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL ON LINEN

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

ENCAUSTIC MIXED MEDIA

ON CRADLED

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL
PIGMENT PRINT

WATERCOLOR

DRAWING CHARCOAL AND

WHITE CHALK

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS
BOARD

OIL ON ARCHIVAL

PAPER

PASTEL

ACRYLIC

SILK PAINTING

MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS

ACRYLIC

$225

$960

$325

$480

$225

$300

$450

$700

$910

$800

$2200

$365

$2700

$250



	July 2020 titlepage.pdf
	July 2020 program .pdf

