

**July Open Exhibit** 

Juried by Pennylane Shen July 8–August 2, 2020

## The Art League Award for Best in Show

Kay Walsh

Turning Over a New Leaf

## **Honorable Mentions**

Joan Bevelaqua Susan Canuteson Barbara Dove Eva Lanyi Amy Mann Alyse Radenovic Terry Rowe Norma Shaw Jo Ann Tooley Peter Ulrich Black Dress with Purple Ribbon Just Be In the Springtime Spotlight F Leesburg Historic District Long View Off to the Beach George Peonies and Oranges

Artists Entered: 187 | Works Accepted: 102

\*The Art League's policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of purchased work is at the director's discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

0019 ADAMS, Y.	FAMILY WALK IN THE TRANQUIL MORNING	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$420
0082 ARNOLD	DESERT SOLITUDE	ACRYLIC	\$400
0090 BALKUS, D.	WILD VASE	FUSED GLASS	\$90
0079 BARBIERI, A.	FINDING A PATH	ACRYLIC COLLAGE	\$1400
0002 BARKER-BARZEL, V.	SATISFIED CAT	PRINTMAKING	\$207
0092 BAYNARD, S.	RISING AT DAWN	PRINTMAKING	\$135
0014 BERNSTEIN, C.	LIVE OAK, MOSS & HOUSE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$295
* 0031 BEVELAQUA, J.	BLACK DRESS WITH PURPLE RIBBON	OIL	\$1400
0063 BOCHES, J.	PONY DOUBLE DATE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0015 BRODFUEHRER, C.	TETHERED, DYKE MARSH PRESERVE	DRAWING GRAPHITE	\$325
0057 BRUNINI, N.	IN STUDIO 1	WATERCOLOR	\$400
* 0079 CANUTESON, S.	JUST BE	ACRYLIC INK	\$500
0086 CANZONERI, S.	MONUMENT TRUCKERS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$130
0036 CAPESTANY, C.	SONG OF THE LARK	WATERCOLOR	\$525
0029 COLBROTH, R.	EGG & FORK	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$475
0067 CONN, D.	DON'T TOUCH YOUR FACE!	WATERCOLOR	\$500
0010 COOK, W.	RUSSIAN FISHERMAN	OIL	\$400
0094 CYBYK, A.	DAYS LIKE THESE	ACRYLIC	\$225
0030 DANIELS CERMAK, L.	THE EYES HAVE IT	MIXED MEDIA	\$435
0030 DAVIES, S.	DISTRACTION	WATERCOLOR	\$600
0016 DAVIS, N. L.	COLORFUL STILL LIFE	OIL	\$450
0029 DE ALTERIIS, M.	CAN I RIDE THIS WAVE?	MIXED MEDIA	\$96

	0089	DECESARE, D.	SUMMER BREEZE	MIXED MEDIA	\$5000
*	0041	DOVE, B.	IN THE SPRINGTIME	COLLAGE	\$3000
	0035	EBBOLE, G.	SUNRISE ON A CLOUDY MORNING AT ANGLERS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
	0033	EMME, S.	ENCOUNTER	ACRYLIC ON ARCHIVAL CANVAS PANEL	\$600
	0068	FALLER, D.	WINTER OLOMPALI II	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$275
	0085	FELKER, T.	LATE SHIFT (INSPIRED BY DEGAS AND LIEPKE)	OIL	\$2000
	0078	FRAZIER, O.	SPRING GARDEN	ACRYLIC COLLAGE/MIXED MEDIA	\$250
	0024	FREY, S.	UNTITLED	ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA	\$700
	0018	FRIEDMAN, W.	A GIRAFFE IN THE BARN	PHOTOGRAPHY COMPOSITE IMAGE	\$200
	0060	GERALIS, R.	ABANDONED	OIL	\$450
	0048	GOODROW, R.	SOME COME TO WORK, SOME COME TO PLAY. A CITY OF STRANGERS.	WATERCOLOR	\$200
	0069	GOSLING, J.	BREACHING THE WALL	MIXED MEDIA PEN & WATERCOLOR	\$300
	0065	GRAMCKOW, H.	SUNRISE AT THE BEACH	OIL ON CANVAS	\$1950
	0089	GREENWALD, S.	TAINTED BLOOM	DRAWING	\$275
	0026	GROSSMAN, G.	SOLARIZED DAHLIA	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$200
	0005	GUENTHER, W.	BEDROOM, CAMAGUEY CUBA	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
	0013	GUENTHER, J.	LOOMING ICICLES	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$225
	0069	GURSHMAN, N.	COZINESS	OIL ON ALUMINUM	\$300
	0062	HALVORSEN, L.	#BLACK LIVES MATTER	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$250
	0025	HAN, J.	HOLY FIRE IN OLYMPIA	WATERCOLOR	\$325
	0034	HANES	FOLLY BEACH DUNE FLOWERS II	PASTEL	\$500
	0063	HIPSCHEN, P.	MOONLIGHT IN SOUTH ARLINGTON	OIL ON BOARD	\$400

0034	HOLLER, S.	SPARKLING REFLECTION OF LIGHTS	WATERCOLOR	\$800
0091	HOLZ, L.	LION FISHING	WATERCOLOR	\$700
0026	HOROWITZ, D.	APPLE TREE, WINTER	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$175
0051	HOWREN, N.	AMERICANA	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$495
0027	ISERMAN, M.	PAC-MAN, DC STYLE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$229
0055	KEANE, N.	POINT OF VIEW #2	MIXED MEDIA ON PAPER	\$375
0008	KIM, S.	LA VIE EST BELLE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0068	KLIOZE, M.	HEATHER	OIL ON CANVAS	\$600
0075	LACY, A.	WHAT NEWS IN BOLOGNA?	WATERCOLOR	\$450
0075	LANDRY, A.	PROFILE OF MOE	DRAWING CHARCOAL AND WHITE CHALK	\$700
* 0059	LANYI, E.	SPOTLIGHT	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0042	LEE, H.	WAY TO GO TOGETHER	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0023	LEWIS, C.	TRANQUILITY	PRINTMAKING MONOTYPE	\$350
0047	MANN, J.	VENICE 2	PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED EDITION	\$275
* 0011	MANN, A.	F	OIL ON CANVAS	\$1100
0056	MATUSZEWSKI, I.	WELCOME RESPITE	OIL	\$550
0045	MCGRATH, M.	HERE COMES THE SUN	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$900
0067	MOORE, R.	PASTEL DAWN	OIL	\$1800
0032	NEDROW, C.	SARRACENIA PITCHER PLANT	PHOTOGRAPHY INKJET ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$175
0020	O'DONNELL, R.	CIRCA 1920	PRINTMAKING MONOTYPE	\$200
0088	PARSON, J.	DUNES 4	PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL	\$200
0061	PICKETT, E.	ENCIRCLED	ACRYLIC	\$2000

0023 PRAKASH, U.	LOOKING THROUGH	OIL ON CANVAS	\$650
* 0046 RADENOVIC, A.	LEESBURG HISTORIC DISTRICT	ACRYLIC	\$376
0049 ROOD, L.	LADY WALKING DOG IN ASSISI	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT ON FIBER PAPER	\$225
<sup>*</sup> 0077 ROWE, T.	LONG VIEW	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$265
0011 SABIN, C.	FASHION FORWARD	PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$235
0017 SAMPSON, H.	SCOOTER SELFIE	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL DIGITAL PRINT	\$185
0038 SAUNDERS, J.	GAZELLE LOOKS DOWN	DRAWING INK AND WASH	\$350
0093 SCHMITZ, K.	MONARCH MEXICAN ACTIVISTS	ACRYLIC	\$500
0058 SCOTT, W.	COVID BEACH	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$400
0066 SCOTT, M.	MY SECRET GARDEN	WATERCOLOR	\$250
0035 SEARLES, J.	THE DROWNING POOL	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$200
0003 SHAH, S.	ME AND I	ACRYLIC	\$1800
0003 SHAH, S. 0084 SHAMMA, B.	ME AND I RIVIERA	ACRYLIC ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$1800 \$800
0084 SHAMMA, B.	RIVIERA	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$800
0084 SHAMMA, B. * 0025 SHAW, N.	RIVIERA OFF TO THE BEACH	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS WATERCOLOR	\$800 \$400
0084 SHAMMA, B. * 0025 SHAW, N. 0074 SHEHADEH, L.	RIVIERA OFF TO THE BEACH SCARS OF A PREGNANT WOMAN	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS WATERCOLOR SCULPTURE MARBLE STONE	\$800 \$400 \$1500
0084 SHAMMA, B. * 0025 SHAW, N. 0074 SHEHADEH, L. 0064 SHINBERG, M.	RIVIERA OFF TO THE BEACH SCARS OF A PREGNANT WOMAN GENE'S FARM	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS WATERCOLOR SCULPTURE MARBLE STONE WATERCOLOR	\$800 \$400 \$1500 \$700
0084 SHAMMA, B. * 0025 SHAW, N. 0074 SHEHADEH, L. 0064 SHINBERG, M. 0051 SIEGEL, W.	RIVIERA OFF TO THE BEACH SCARS OF A PREGNANT WOMAN GENE'S FARM GREENLAND SORROW	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS WATERCOLOR SCULPTURE MARBLE STONE WATERCOLOR PHOTOGRAPHY	\$800 \$400 \$1500 \$700 \$250
0084 SHAMMA, B. * 0025 SHAW, N. 0074 SHEHADEH, L. 0064 SHINBERG, M. 0051 SIEGEL, W. 0078 SIMONEAU, M.	RIVIERA OFF TO THE BEACH SCARS OF A PREGNANT WOMAN GENE'S FARM GREENLAND SORROW SCYLLA	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS WATERCOLOR SCULPTURE MARBLE STONE WATERCOLOR PHOTOGRAPHY INK MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS	\$800 \$400 \$1500 \$700 \$250 \$1400
0084 SHAMMA, B. * 0025 SHAW, N. 0074 SHEHADEH, L. 0064 SHINBERG, M. 0051 SIEGEL, W. 0078 SIMONEAU, M.	RIVIERA OFF TO THE BEACH SCARS OF A PREGNANT WOMAN GENE'S FARM GREENLAND SORROW SCYLLA PEACEFUL MOMENT	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS WATERCOLOR SCULPTURE MARBLE STONE WATERCOLOR PHOTOGRAPHY INK MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS	\$800 \$400 \$1500 \$700 \$250 \$1400 \$270

0045 STALUN, C.	SUNRISE AT THE DOCK	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
0005 STEPURA, B.	WITNESS TREE	OIL ON LINEN	\$960
0037 STIER, J.	WHITE SANDS EVENING	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$325
0039 STINE, A.	DEEP ROOTED, WE SHALL REMAIN	ENCAUSTIC MIXED MEDIA ON CRADLED	\$480
* 0040 TOOLEY, J.	GEORGE	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PIGMENT PRINT	\$225
0028 TRUITT NAKATA, G	IN FLIGHT	WATERCOLOR	\$300
0041 TWYFORD, S.	EYES ON THE FUTURE	DRAWING CHARCOAL AND WHITE CHALK	\$450
<sup>*</sup> 0055 ULRICH, P.	PEONIES AND ORANGES	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS BOARD	\$700
0084 VOSOBA, B.	LICHEN 2	OIL ON ARCHIVAL PAPER	\$910
0053 WALLACE, A.	GARDEN PEONIES	PASTEL	\$800
** 0083 WALSH, K	TURNING OVER A NEW LEAF	ACRYLIC	\$2200
0076 YAKUBOVSKAYA, A.	TWO BIRDS	SILK PAINTING	\$365
0042 YURDIN, S.	NEW ERA	MIXED MEDIA ON CANVAS	\$2700
0088 ZANNI, G.	FRACTURED FLOWERS	ACRYLIC	\$250